ig
li
d
u
r®
Q
18.1
iglidur® Q – Fit for High Loads

+ resistant    0 conditionally resistant    – not resistant
All data given at room temperature [20°C]
iglidur® Q
Specific
volume resistance > 1015 Ωcm
Surface resistance > 1012 Ω
Table 18.7: Electrical properties of igli-
dur® Q
Cf53 Steel 304 Stainless
Steel
HR Carbon
Steel
Hard
Chromed
18.8
QSM-0608-10 6,0 +0,020 +0,068 8,0 10,0
QSM-0810-08 8,0 +0,025 +0,083 10,0 8,0
QSM-1012-10 10,0 +0,025 +0,083 12,0 10,0
QSM-1214-10 12,0 +0,032 +0,102 14,0 10,0
QSM-1214-20 12,0 +0,032 +0,102 14,0 20,0
QSM-1618-08 16,0 +0,032 +0,102 18,0 8,0
QSM-1618-12 16,0 +0,032 +0,102 18,0 12,5
QSM-1618-20 16,0 +0,032 +0,102 18,0 20,0
QSM-1820-20 18,0 +0,032 +0,102 20,0 20,0
QSM-2022-15 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 22,0 15,0
QSM-2023-15 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 23,0 15,0
QSM-2023-20 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 23,0 20,0
QSM-2023-25 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 23,0 25,0
QSM-2023-30 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 23,0 30,0
QSM-2528-25 25,0 +0,040 +0,124 28,0 25,0
QSM-2528-48 25,0 +0,040 +0,124 28,0 48,0
QSM-3034-20 30,0 +0,040 +0,124 34,0 20,0
QSM-3034-40 30,0 +0,040 +0,124 34,0 40,0
QSM-3539-15 35,0 +0,050 +0,150 39,0 15,0
QSM-3539-30 35,0 +0,050 +0,150 39,0 30,0
QSM-3539-50 35,0 +0,050 +0,150 39,0 50,0
QSM-4044-40 40,0 +0,050 +0,150 44,0 40,0
QSM-4044-47 40,0 +0,050 +0,150 44,0 47,0
QSM-4550-252 45,0 +0,050 +0,150 50,0 25,2
QSM-4550-50 45,0 +0,050 +0,150 50,0 50,0
QSM-5055-50 50,0 +0,050 +0,150 55,0 50,0
QSM-5055-60 50,0 +0,050 +0,150 55,0 60,0
QSM-6065-50 60,0 +0,060 +0,180 65,0 50,0
QSM-6570-34 65,0 +0,060 +0,180 70,0 34,0
QSM-7075-50 70,0 +0,060 +0,180 75,0 50,0
QSM-8085-60 80,0 +0,060 +0,180 85,0 60,0
Q S M-0608-10
25–49
50–99
100–199

g
n
e
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/q
For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.de/en
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Order example
Type S Type F
Our price breaks are defined by the order quantity.
Type T
18.9
QFM-0608-04 6,0 +0,020 +0,068 8,0 12,0 4,0 1,0
QFM-0810-05 8,0 +0,025 +0,083 10,0 15,0 5,5 1,0
QFM-0810-06 8,0 +0,025 +0,083 10,0 15,0 6,0 1,0
QFM-1012-06 10,0 +0,025 +0,083 12,0 18,0 6,0 1,0
QFM-1012-10 10,0 +0,025 +0,083 12,0 18,0 10,0 1,0
QFM-101215-035 10,0 +0,025 +0,083 12,0 15,0 3,5 1,0
QFM-101215-08 10,0 +0,025 +0,083 12,0 15,0 8,0 1,0
QFM-1214-08 12,0 +0,032 +0,102 14,0 20,0 8,0 1,0
QFM-1214-12 12,0 +0,032 +0,102 14,0 20,0 12,0 1,0
QFM-1214-20 12,0 +0,032 +0,102 14,0 20,0 20,0 1,0
QFM-1416-12 14,0 +0,032 +0,102 16,0 22,0 12,0 1,0
QFM-1618-17 16,0 +0,032 +0,102 18,0 24,0 17,0 1,0
QFM-1820-12 18,0 +0,032 +0,102 20,0 26,0 12,0 1,0
QFM-2023-21 20,0 +0,040 +0,124 23,0 30,0 21,5 1,5
QFM-2528-21 25,0 +0,040 +0,124 28,0 35,0 21,5 1,5
QFM-2730-20 27,0 +0,040 +0,124 30,0 38,0 20,0 1,5
QFM-3034-37 30,0 +0,040 +0,124 34,0 42,0 37,0 2,0
QFM-3539-26 35,0 +0,050 +0,150 39,0 47,0 26,0 2,0
QFM-4044-40 40,0 +0,050 +0,150 44,0 52,0 40,0 2,0
QFM-5055-50 50,0 +0,050 +0,150 55,0 63,0 50,0 2,0
QFM-6065-50 60,0 +0,060 +0,180 65,0 78,0 50,0 2,0
QFM-7075-50 70,0 +0,060 +0,180 75,0 83,0 50,0 2,0
Q F M-0608-04
r = max.
0,5 mm
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30

For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.de/en
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Order example
Type S Type T
Our price breaks are defined by the order quantity.
For the current prices please visit the igus®-Homepage www.igus.co.uk
No minimum order quantities, no surcharges.
Type F
*after pressfit. Testing methods page 1.35
Part Number d1 d2 b1 d3 b2 d1* Housing Bore Shaft Size
max. min. max. min. max. min.
Chamfer in relation to the d1
Data in inches
Structure – part no.
b1
d2
d1
Inch
Type
Material
iglidur® Q | Sleeve Bearing | inch
QFI-0607-04 3/8 15/32 1/4 ,687 ,046 ,3773 ,3750 ,4691 ,4684 ,3740 ,3731
QFI-0607-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 ,687 ,046 ,3773 ,3750 ,4691 ,4684 ,3740 ,3731
QFI-0809-04 1/2 19/32 1/4 ,875 ,046 ,5030 ,5003 ,5941 ,5934 ,4990 ,4980
QFI-0809-08 1/2 19/32 1/2 ,875 ,046 ,5030 ,5003 ,5941 ,5934 ,4990 ,4980
QFI-0809-12 1/2 19/32 3/4 ,875 ,046 ,5030 ,5003 ,5941 ,5934 ,4990 ,4980
QFI-1011-12 5/8 23/32 3/4 ,937 ,046 ,6280 ,6253 ,7192 ,7184 ,6240 ,6230
QFI-1012-08 5/8 3/4 3/4 1,000 ,062 ,6290 ,6263 ,7510 ,7500 ,6250 ,6240
QFI-1214-08 3/4 7/8 1/2 1,125 ,062 ,7541 ,7507 ,8755 ,8747 ,7491 ,7479
QFI-1214-12 3/4 7/8 3/4 1,125 ,062 ,7541 ,7507 ,8755 ,8747 ,7491 ,7479
QFI-1214-16 3/4 7/8 1      1,125 ,062 ,7541 ,7505 ,8755 ,8747 ,7491 ,7479
QFI-1416-12 7/8 1 3/4 1,250 ,062 ,8791 ,8757 1,0005 ,9997 ,8741 ,8729
QFI-1416-16 7/8 1 1      1,250 ,062 ,8791 ,8757 1,0005 ,9997 ,8741 ,8729
QFI-1618-08 1 1 1/8 1/2 1,375 ,062 1,0041 1,0007 1,1255 1,1247 ,9991 ,9979
QFI-1618-16 1 1 1/8 1      1,375 ,062 1,0041 1,0007 1,1255 1,1247 ,9991 ,9979
QFI-1618-24 1 1 1/8 1 1/2 1,375 ,062 1,0041 1,0007 1,1255 1,1247 ,9991 ,9979
QFI-1820-12 1 1/8 1 9/32 3/4 1,562 ,078 1,1288 1,1254 1,2818 1,2808 1,1238 1,1226
QFI-1820-24 1 1/8 1 9/32 1 1/2 1,562 ,078 1,1288 1,1254 1,2818 1,2808 1,1238 1,1226
QFI-2022-20 1 1/4 1 13/32 1 1/4 1,687 ,078 1,2548 1,2508 1,4068 1,4058 1,2488 1,2472
QFI-2022-24 1 1/4 1 13/32 1 1/2 1,687 ,078 1,2548 1,2508 1,4068 1,4058 1,2488 1,2472
QFI-2426-24 1 1/2 1 21/32 1 1/2 2,000 ,078 1,5048 1,5008 1,6568 1,6558 1,4988 1,4972
QFI-2831-32 1 3/4 1 15/16 2      2,375 ,093 1,7547 1,7507 1,9381 1,9371 1,7487 1,7471
QFI-3235-32 2 2 3/16 2      2,625 ,093 2,0057 2,0011 2,1883 2,1871 1,9981 1,9969
QFI-3639-32 2 1/4 2 7/16 2      2,750 ,093 2,2577 2,2531 2,4377 2,4365 2,2507 2,2489
Q F  I -0607-04
18.12
r = max.
0,5 mm